Date of Issue: November 2004
© Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
This service manual describes the service procedures for the
ARX1200T3, ARX1200T3D and ARX1200N3.
Follow the Maintenance Schedule (Section 4) recommendations to
ensure that the personal watercraft is in peak operating condition.
Performing the first scheduled maintenance is very important. It

Model Year
of Watercraft
(Model type code)
HULL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
HULL IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER
’04 model:
HULL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
After ’04:
ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER
GENERAL INFORMATION
1-4
The throttle body identification number is stamped on the lower side
of the throttle body.
The color label is attached on the inside of the front hood. When order-
ing color-coded parts, always specify the designated color code.
THROTTLE BODY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
COLOR LABEL
GENERAL INFORMATION
1-5
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: ARX1200T3
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL CODE Hull ARX1200T3 (SW01)
Engine SW01E
DIMENSIONS Overall length 3,200 mm (126.0 in)
Overall width 1,245 mm (49.0 in)
Overall height 1,060 mm (41.7 in)
Dry weight ’04 model 358 kg (789 lbs)
After ’04 359 kg (791 lbs)
Rider capacity 3 person
Maximum weight capacity 238 kg (525 lbs)
PERFORMANCE Maximum output 121.4 kW (165 PS) at 6,100 rpm
Maximum torque 191.8 N·m (19.6 kgf·m) at 5,500 rpm
Maximum fuel consumption 53 liters (14.0 US gal, 11.7 Imp gal)/hour
Cruising range at full throttle 1.2 hour
Fuel tank capacity 63 liters (16.6 US gal, 13.9 lmp gal)
Fuel tank reserve capacity 12.9 liters (3.41 US gal, 2.84 lmp gal)
HULL Hull type Deep V
Hull material FRP
ENGINE Engine type 4 stroke
Cylinder arrangement 4 cylinders in-line, longitudinal installed
Bore and stroke 79.0 X 63.0 mm (3.11 X 2.48 in)
Displacement 1,235 cm3 (75.3 cu-in)
Compression ratio 8.5 : 1
Intake system Turbocharged with intercooler
Valve train Chain driven, DOHC
Intake valve opens at 1 mm lift 10° BTDC
                    closes at 1 mm lift 20° ABDC
Exhaust valve opens at 1 mm lift 25° BBDC
                       closes at 1 mm lift 5° ATDC
Lubrication system Dry sump
Oil pump type Trochoid
Cooling system Water cooled
Engine dry weight 94.5 kg (208 lbs)
Firing order 1 - 3 - 4 - 2
FUEL DELIVERY
SYSTEM
Type PGM-FI (Programmed Fuel Injection)